The Rhode Island May 2020
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 15, 2020 11:07 AM
Contact Information

Name: LEONARD LOPES Phone: 4014900004
Address: 1 Park Row
Email: llopes@victorgroupllc.com Providence,RI
02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Animals

Business & Professions,Fees,Taxation

Business & Professions



LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

Children and Families

Commercial Law,Computer Technology

Commercial Law

Computer Technology

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET

Consumer Affairs

Education,Health & Safety

Education

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE

Food and Drugs

Gambling

Health & Safety

Hospitals

Insurance

Landlord & Tenant



Medical Marijuana

Nurses

Prescription drugs

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCKESSON CORPORATION

Taxation,Tobacco

Taxation

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Tobacco

Wages

Reported Bills:

H7046

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS

H7046 Neutral COUNCIL

H7071

H7071 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7123

H7157

H7170



LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND CANNABIS

H7170 Neutral INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

H7324

H7324 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7325

H7325 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7341

H7341 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7414

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA

H7414 Oppose TECHNET

H7509

H7509 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7523

H7524

H7529

H7553

H7553 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7570

H7606



H7611

H7706

H7723

H7723 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7724

H7724 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7767

H7778

H7778 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7789

H7834

H7841

H7866

H7933

S2003



S$2005 as amended

$2030

S2030 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

S2033

§2103

S2103 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

$2107

52107 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

S2114

$2143

$2147

S2176

$2297

$2305

$2337




§2381

52381 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

$2406

$2430

S2430 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

$2526

S$2610

$2646

S$2731

Reported Public Bodies:

Reported Executive Officials:

General Treasurer

House

Office of the Governor

Rhode Island Department of Education



Senate

Stefan Pryor



