May 2020 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 15, 2020 11:07 AM

Contact Information

Name: LEONARD LOPES Phone: 4014900004

Address: 1 Park Row

Email: llopes@victorgroupllc.com Providence,RI 02903

Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditure	es reported.				

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anythin	g Of Value repo	orted.					

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contribution	ns reported.				

Reported Subjects:

Animals

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of ROVER.COM

Business & Professions, Fees, Taxation

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of GRUBHUB

Business & Professions

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

Children and Families

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Commercial Law, Computer Technology

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

Commercial Law

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Computer Technology

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET

Consumer Affairs

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Education, Health & Safety

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MUTUALINK, INC.

Education

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE

Food and Drugs

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Gambling

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

Health & Safety

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Hospitals

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIFESPAN

Insurance

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

Landlord & Tenant

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

Medical	Marijuana
- icaicai	- iui ijuuiiu

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND CANNABIS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

Nurses

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

Prescription drugs

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of CARDINAL HEALTH, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCKESSON CORPORATION

Taxation, Tobacco

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Taxation

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Tobacco

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Wages

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Reported Bills:

H7046

H7046	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7046	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

H7071

H7071	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7071	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7123

H7123 Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
---------------	---

H7157

H7157	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

H7170

H7170	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND CANNABIS
11/1/0	ivedual	INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
H7324		
H7324	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7324	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7325		
H7325	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7325	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7325	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
H7341		
H7341	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7341	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7414		
H7414	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7414	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
H7509		
H7509	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7509	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7523		
H7523	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION
H7524		
H7524	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MUTUALINK, INC.
H7529		
H7529	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7553		
H7553	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7553	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7570		
H7570	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7606		
H7606	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of ROVER.COM

H7611		
H7611	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7706		
H7706	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7723		
H7723	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7723	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7723	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
H7724		
H7724	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7724	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7767		
H7767	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
H7778		
H7778	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
H7778	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
Н7778	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
H7789		
H7789	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7834		
H7834	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7841		
H7841	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7866		
H7866	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
Н7933		
H7933	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET

S2003

S2003	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL	
S2005 as amended			
S2005 as amended	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS	
S2030			
S2030	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.	
S2030	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
52030	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET	
S2033			
S2033	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS	
S2103			
S2103	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.	
S2103	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
S2107			
S2107	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.	
S2107	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
S2114			
S2114	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.	
S2143			
S2143	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.	
S2147			
S2147	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.	
S2176			
S2176	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL	
S2297			
S2297	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.	
S2305			
S2305	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET	
S2337			
S2337	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION	

S2381		
S2381	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
S2381	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2406		
S2406	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
S2430		
S2430	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.
S2430	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2430	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
S2526		
S2526	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
S2610		
S2610	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of TECHNOLOGY NETWORK AKA TECHNET
S2646		
S2646	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2731		
S2731	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Reported Public Bodies:

No public_bodies reported.

Reported Executive Officials:

General Treasurer

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of GRUBHUB

House

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

Office of the Governor

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of GRUBHUB

Rhode Island Department of Education

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE

Senate

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

Stefan Pryor

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FACEBOOK INC.